From: Welch, Julie (Codes)
Sent: Friday, March 6, 2020 12:30 PM

To: Bill Penn <bill.penn@nashville.gov>; Fil Harris <filharris@sdstn.com>; Harold Ferguson
<hlferguson29 @gmail.com>; Jeff Zimmerle <jeffzimmerle@comcast.net>; John Tyler
<john.tyler@nashville.gov>; Jones, Roy (Codes) <Roy.Jones@nashville.gov>; Lynn Taylor
<lynnt@taylormadeplans.com>; Mark Bandy <bandyelectriccompany@gmail.com>; Michael Gray
<michael.gray2 @duke-energy.com>; Michael Porter <Mike.porterbinc@comcast.net>; Roberts,
Shannon (Codes) <Shannon.Roberts@nashville.gov>; Wade Hill <wade.hill@nashville.gov>; West,
Karene (Codes) <Karene.West@nashville.gov>

Subject: Mechanical Board Meeting Cancelled
Members of the Gas/Mechanical Board:

Due to there being no business to be heard before the Board on Tuesday March 17, 2020, this meeting
has been cancelled.

Julie

Julie Welch
Administrative Services Officer III

Department of Codes and Building Safety
Administrative Office

Metro Office Building

P. O. Box 196350

800 2nd Avenue, South

Nashville, Tennessee 37210

Telephone: (615) 862-6598

Fax: (615) 862-6615

Email: Julie.welch@nashville.gov
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